Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,686 12/27/2022 1 0
5. Status: X Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve X N of C Form [J water Tube [ Driller Copy X Meter
7a.  Applicant(s) Person ID 62981 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID 63328
New to system [] Add Seg# 1 New to system [] Add Seg#
PRECISION FARMS G & OINC
2595 GOLDFINCH RD 112 S 7TH ST
HIAWATHA, KS 66434 HIAWATHA, KS 66434
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 62981 7d. Misc. Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# New to system [] Add Seqg#
7a.
8. WUR Correspondent Person ID 62981 9. Use of Water:  Changing? ] Yes X No
New to system [] Add Seqg#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form [] D<) Groundwater [ Surface Water
Agree [ Yes [ No X IRR O REC ] DEW ] MUN
7a O sTK [0 seD ] bom J coN
. OHYDDRG [JWTRPWR [J ART RECHRG
CJIND SIC: [J OTHER:
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2024 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2028 12. Exp Date:

13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required:

14. Water Level Measuring Device? []Yes [XI No Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

Date to Comply:

Date WLMD Installed:

12/27/2022
KKopp

Date Prepared: 11/10/2022 By: LHH

Date Entered:

1/3/2023 By:
LMoody

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




Drainage Basin: SF Big Nemaha

File No. 50,686 15. Formation Code: 180 River County: BR Special Use: Stream:

16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity

;\F/IOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV ) )

ENT Qualifier S T ‘N ‘W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files

CHK 89178 NENWSE 2 2S 17E 2,374 1,396 (Geo-Ctr) 800 157 800 157 50509

CHK 89180 NENWSE 2 2S 17E 2,623 1,422 (Batt1of2)

CHK 89179 NENWSE 2 2S 17E 8 2,124 1,370 (Batt 1 of 2)

18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: MQg/syrat_ 800  gpm ( 1.78 cfs) when combined with file number(s) 50,509

Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [J No To be installed by 12/31/2024 Date Acceptable Meter Installed

21. ?Iace of Use NEYx NWY, SWY,4 SEY, Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD

DEL NE [ Nw | sw | sE | NE [ nw [sw | sE| Ne | nw | sw | sE | NE [ Nw | sw SE

ENT PUSE S T R D Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya
CHK 70673 2 2S 17E 3 40 | 40 80 |7a. NO none
CHK 70674 2 2S 17E 4 37 | 40 | 77 [7c. NO none

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: November 10, 2022
FROM: Lloyd Hemphill RE: Application, File No. 50,686

Precision Farms LLC has filed the referenced application to appropriate 157 acre-feet of groundwater
at a rate of diversion of 800 gallons per minute for irrigation use. The proposed point of diversion is a
battery of two wells with a geographic center located in the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter (NE¥2 NWY4 SEY4) of Section 2, in Township 2 South, Range 17 East, Brown
County, within the South Fork Big Nemaha River drainage basin. This point of diversion overlaps File No.
50,509 (Industrial Use), filed by Glacial Hills Agri Services, LLC. The application has been signed by a
representative of the applicant, stating they have access to the point of diversion. The place of use is 157
acres in the Southeast Quarter of the same section, owned by Precision Farms LLC and G & O, INC, as
described on the irrigation supplemental sheet. No other files will overlap this place of use. There will be
no limitation of quantity with File No. 50,509 but the rate will be limited to 800 gallons per minute to meet
the requirements for a battery of wells.

The requested quantity of water (157 acre-feet), is reasonable to irrigate the proposed 157 acres,
based on the reasonable quantity for irrigation in Brown County (157 acres x 1 AF/acre = 157 AF), per
K.A.R. 5-3-23. The requested rate is the maximum allowed for a battery of wells and is reasonable for this
project.

The applicant identified one domestic well owner within one-half (2) mile of the proposed point of
diversion, per K.A.R. 5-3-4. Shortly after the overlapping senior application was filed, an additional party
(either a representative or customer of Public Wholesale Water Supply District #27) contacted DWR and
requested that they be added to the notice list. PWWSD #27 owns wells (File No. 47,392) approximately
3/4 mile west of the proposed point of diversion. Two notification letters were sent, one to the domestic
well owner and the other to PWWSD #27 on September 23, 2022. On September 30, 2022 and October
7, 2022 an unknown party posted a public notice regarding the project in the Hiawatha World newspaper.
Numerous calls, letters, and e-mails were received with concerns about the project. All of these
correspondences and subsequent responses have been documented in the file. Most of these concerned
citizens noted the proximity of the proposed wells to the existing public water supply wells. The various
concerns generally included over-appropriation of the water supply or changes to the water table;
deterioration of water quality by introduction of nitrates or other contaminants; increased nitrate content
due to increased usage of water; and unreasonable impacts to public interest. Response letters were
sent to all the concerned parties advising them that the proposed appropriation would be reviewed to
make sure that it meets all applicable laws under the Kansas Water Appropriation Act. Safe yield and well
spacing will be discussed later in this memo. Where appropriate, the concerned parties were advised that
agricultural practices associated with this irrigation project may be subject to additional requirements (the
application of agricultural chemicals is regulated by the Kansas Department of Agriculture Pesticide and
Fertilizer Program and the KWAA requires that equipment is installed at the point of diversion to prevent
backflow of chemicals into the water supply if any chemicals are injected into the irrigation system (K.A.R.
5-3-5¢)). Additionally, KDA-DWR is not aware of a current nitrate problem that will be exacerbated by the
proposed appropriation of water but, per KSA 82a-711, all applications shall be approved by the Chief
Engineer unless the proposed use of water will impair existing water rights or prejudicially and
unreasonably affect the public interest, including the unreasonable deterioration of the water quality at the
water user’s point of diversion beyond a reasonable economic limit.



Precision Farms, LLC.
Application, File No. 50,686 - Memorandum
Page 2

Per K.A.R 5-4-4, the required well spacing for this aquifer (glacial deposits) is 1,320 feet from other
non-domestic wells and 660 feet from domestic wells to prevent direct impairment. The nearest non-
domestic point of diversion (File No. 50,151-IRR) is located approximately 3,439 away and the nearest
domestic well is located at least 2,000 feet away (Paternoster). Therefore, the proposed wells meet well
spacing criteria. The nearest PWWSD #27 well is located 3,646 feet away. The proposed spacing from
existing wells is significantly greater than several other recent approvals in the same area. There are four
existing well batteries used for irrigation in the section to the north (in the same aquifer source). The
geographic centers are located 1,320 to 1,500 ft apart. The proposed well spacing meets K.A.R. 5-4-4
and no information has been provided to indicate that this application would result in impairment of any
senior water rights.

Test hole logs were submitted with this application, which show a mixture of clay, sand, and gravel
sporadically distributed throughout the subsurface, which is typical of glacial drift deposits. Depths to
groundwater and saturated thicknesses are also highly variable over short lateral distances, contributing
to a complex, heterogeneous aquifer. The log for this location shows 25 feet of silty clay at the surface,
underlain by 53 feet of sand. Within the sand are layers of varying coarseness and a few clay layers,
especially in the upper portion. Some gravel is shown along with the sand in deeper depths. This
coarser layer is likely the primary producing zone of the aquifer. Underlying the sand is 27 feet of silty
clay. Bedrock consisting of sandstone, shale, and limestone was reached at a depth of 105 feet. The
test hole log reported a static water level of 14 feet depth, with a question mark noted. If this static water
level is accurate the water level is above the top of the sand unit suggesting the aquifer may be under
confining conditions, however many nearby well logs show some unsaturated sand which would suggest
unconfined conditions. The safe yield of this aquifer will be analyzed with the best information available
using the method described by K.A.R. 5-3-11 (unconfined aquifers).

Safe yield is determined by the extent of the unconfined aquifer (glacial deposits) within a two-mile
circle radius of the point of diversion, which establishes the area of consideration. The aquifer extent was
determined based on a review of hydrologic data consistent with the methods used for senior water rights
in the area. Well logs for numerous wells and test holes in the area were used to draw cross-sections
and determine the aquifer saturated thickness. The well logs show that the sand and gravel deposits do
not extend to the northern margin of the project area or are relatively thin. Therefore, for this application,
the area of consideration was determined by excluding the northern portion of the two-mile circle where
saturated sand and gravel deposits were less than 12 feet in thickness. A test hole log provided with the
application shows a saturated sand thickness of 63 feet near the proposed point of diversion. The
saturated sand thickness reaches 75 to 93 feet in the western portion of the two-mile circle (in the vicinity
of the PWWSD #27 wells and a few irrigation wells). The safe yield area of consideration was 7,247
acres, potential recharge is 5.2 inches, 100% of recharge is available for appropriation, and safe yield
was determined to be 3,140 acre-feet. Existing water rights have appropriated 1,838 acre-feet, providing
a difference of 1,302 acre-feet available for appropriation. The application requesting 157 acre-feet
complies with safe yield.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706c, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water
user to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents
may read at any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R.
5-1-12. If any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check
valve will also need to be installed.

Based on the above discussion, reduced well spacing and safe yield criteria are met, approval will
provide a reasonable quantity of water for irrigation, and approval of the application will not impair senior
water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public interest, it is recommended that the
referenced application be approved.



Lloyd Hemphill
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



Safe Yield Report Sheet
Water Right- A5068600
Point of Diversion in 02-02S-17E
Footages from SE corner- 2,374 feet North 1,396 feet West

01S17E28 01S17E27 01517E26 0151 01S18E30
77 01518§31
01512

;;?’
02S18E18
02S17E16 02S17E15




Analysis Results

The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations.

The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 3,140.46 AF.

Total prior appropriations in the circle is 1,921.00 AF — 157 AF = 1,764 AF [before File Nos. 50,509 & 50,686]

Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 1,219.46 AF + 157 AF = 1,376.46 AF [before File Nos. 50,509 & 50,686]

There is sufficient water available for appropriation to cover Application, File Nos. 50,509 & 50,686 which propose 73.93 AF and 157 AF, respectively.

Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 7,247 acres.
The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 5.2 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 24-OCT-2022 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and

Temporary water rights have been excluded.
There are 10 water rights and 29 points of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  Auth Quant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres
A 4670800 IRR NK G SW SW Nw 2890 5247 03 02 17E 12 WR 197.00 197.00 270.00 270.00
A 4670700 IRR NK G NW NW SE 2598 2585 03 02 17E 3 WR 101.00 101.00 134.00 134.00
Same IRR NK G NE NW SE 2599 1993 03 02 17E 4 WR

Same IRR NK G NW NW SE 2599 2280 03 02 17E 7 WR

A 4738200 IRR LR G SE SE NW 2700 3208 35 01 17E 13 WR 160.00 160.00 400.00 400.00
Same IRR LR G SW SE NW 2671 3802 35 01 17E 14 WR

Same IRR LR G SW SE NW 2682 3548 35 01 17E 16 WR

Same IRR LR G SW SE NW 2674 3634 35 01 17E 17 WR

A 4738300 IRR NK G SW NW SE 1697 2627 35 01 17E 9 WR 76.00 76.00 320.00 320.00
Same IRR NK G SW NW SE 1851 2633 35 01 17E 10 WR

Same IRR NK G SW NW SE 1542 2621 35 01 17E 11 WR

A 4739200 MUN LO G NW NW SwW 2344 5135 02 02 17E 3 WR 620.00 620.00

Same MUN LO G NW NW Sw 2441 5189 02 02 17E 4 WR

Same MUN LO G NW NW sw 2217 5191 02 02 17E 5 WR

Same MUN LO G NW NW Sw 2328 5043 02 02 17E 6 WR

A 4861600 IRR LR G SW SW NwW 2718 5253 35 01 17E 1 WR 400.00 240.00 400.00 0.00
A 5015000 IRR HK G NE SW SW 1080 4081 35 01 17E 18 WR 50.00 50.00 400.00 400.00
Same IRR HK G NW SE SwW 830 3912 35 01 17E 19 WR

Same IRR HK G SW NE SW 1330 3950 35 01 17E 20 WR

Same IRR HK G SE NW SW 1330 4250 35 01 17E 24 WR

Same IRR HK G NE SW SwW 830 4212 35 01 17E 25 WR

A 5015100 IRR HK G SE SE SW 243 2880 35 01 17E 21 WR 160.00 160.00 400.00 0.00
Same IRR HK G SE SE SW 35 2660 35 01 17E 22 WR

G

Same IRR HK SE SE SW 450 2660 35 01 17E 23 WR



File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  Auth Quant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres
Same IRR HK G SE SE SW 450 3100 35 01 17E 26 WR

Same IRR HK G SE SE SW 35 3100 35 01 17E 27 WR

A 5016200 IRR LO G SW NW SE 1697 2627 35 01 17E 9 WR 160.00 160.00 320.00 0.00
Same IRR LO G SW NW SE 1851 2633 35 01 17E 10 WR

Same IRR LO G SW NW SE 1542 2621 35 01 17E 11 WR

A 5050900 IND AY G NE NW SE 2374 1396 02 02 17E 7 WR 100.00 100.00

Same IND AY G NE NW SE 2124 1370 02 02 17E 8 WR

Same IND AY G NE NW SE 2623 1422 02 02 17E 9 WR

A 5068600 IRR AY G NE NW SE 2374 1396 02 02 17E 7 WR 157.00 157.00 157.00 157.00
Same IRR AY G NE NW SE 2124 1370 02 02 17E 8 WR

Same IRR AY G NE NW SE 2623 1422 02 02 17E 9 WR

Limitations

File Number Seq Num Limitations

A 48616 00 1 400 AF COM/W #47382 * 400 AF - 160 AF =240 AF - OK

A 50162 00

1 800 GPM COM/W #47382

*rate limitation



SATURATED SAND THICKNESS IN FEET
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Data from test hole logs and water well completion reports.
N Scale: 1:85,000
@ * Bedrock not noted on well log )
A 0 05 1 2 Mile

Map prepared by: LHH/TFO 11/4/2022 L L l
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-6  KSA 82a-1212

_1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: BROWN 1 SE % SE__% SE Ya 24 T 1 S R 17E EW

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

2] WATER WELL OWNER:  Daryl Schooler

RR#, St. Address, Box # Rt. 2 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourced
City, State, ZIP Code :  Hiawatha, KS 66434 Application Number:
fﬂ kl%Cl)\(TElr}VSEéé%C%SCB}(\)T;ON WITH gj DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .. .80'........ ft. ELEVATION: ... i i i
N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. fl.2 . e ft. 3 .. ft.
] 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .23'...... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ... 10~14~-93......
. N:N N r:IE . Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
I ) Est. Yield .50 .... gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
O ] [ ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter .. A2 incto L 0528 . ft,and....8.3/4........ into ..52-80....... ft.
b3 ) ) WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
n . S\'N N S'E __ 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
| | 2 lrrigation 4 Industriai 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well .......................cviiil
P X Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...X.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub{
- s mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
_§] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . X...Clamped. . ....
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass L. v Threaded. ................
Blank casing diameter . ......5" .. .in. to. ... 0-37....#,Dia.... 5" ... . .in. to..49=81. ..., ft,Dia............. it ... ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . 24" ... in, weight ....2.82................ Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . ..258...........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . .. . ....... ...
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Milt slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ...... e
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. ... 37......... tto....49. . ... B FIOM . e 10 .o ft.
From................. fto...... ..o il ft,From................. ft.to.................. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..... 20, fl.to...80........... fRoFrom..........cohnnn oo, oo fi.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
_§J GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other . ... e
Grout Intervals:  From. ... .. 0.... fflto...... 20.... 1, From.......... TR0 ft, From............ S 1 N ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fusl storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage . ... ... i i e
Direction from well? west How many feet? 2501
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 3 | Top Soil
3 12 | Brown Clay
12 16 | Grey Clay
16 22 | Brown Clay
22 30 | Yellow Clay, Silty
30 37 | Grey Clay
37 47 | Sand, Medium & Fine-Brown
47 56 | Grey Clay
56 66 | Grey Shale
66 67 | GreyLimestone
67 79 | Grey Shale
79 80 | Grey Limestone

_71 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . . . .. 10=14-93 . and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. .. 182............... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/,
under the business name of

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top thres coples to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-286-55456. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. .
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212

_1_[ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number,
County: Brown SE v SWy, SW 1w 25 T 1 s R 17
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
5 miles Fast and 1 mile north of Padonia, KS
2] WATER WELL OWNER:  Randy Fee
RR#, St. Address, Box # Oklahoma City Area Indian Health Service Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resource%
City, State, ZIP Code 3625 N.W. 56th St., Oklahoma, OK 73112 Application Number:
| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH 4| oEPTH OF coMPLETED WELL. . .. . . 61..... B ELEVATION: oo icaiieee e
N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .... 18 it o2 . e o3 e ft.
| 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ...... 5.... & below land surface measured on mo/day/yr . 6-30-95.........
__ N:N N &E . Pump test data: Well water was . . 20.0.... fatter ... ... 3.... hours pumping . 5. gpm
t \ Est. Yield ... 25.. gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
e ® | 1 Bore Hole Diameter. . . . .. d.into. . ..., 61........ foand. .o A0 e ft.
3 w 1 ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
N __ S\'N I S'E . 1 _Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 QOil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
' 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ...t
ﬁ [} Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...... X.qH yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
N S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
_5_] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued X ... .Clamped. .. ...
1 Stee! 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specity below) Welded..................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ..l Threaded. ... .............
Blank casing diameter . . . . .. 2., into........ 21 . n,Dia............. Moo ftoDid......c...... it .. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . .. 8. in., weight . ...... 2.843........... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . SDR. 21.........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 BMP (SR) 11 Other (SPecify) » v« v vt cie e
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . ... i
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. .. 2% . futo....... /N ftoFrom..........coonnn. (T T ft.
From................. flLio.. ... ...l ft,From................. Hotoo v einiiinnn ot ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From.....15......... fl.to...... 6l ... f,From . .oooveen e oo e ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft
_§J GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4O .. e
Grout Intervals:  From. .. .. O...... fft.to...... 15....ft, From............ ffl. to. ... f, From............ flLto.....c...... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage None Known ...............
Direction from well? How many feet?
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 5 No Sample
5 13 silt & clay
13 168 sandy clay
18 28 sand & gravel - brn
28 29 sandy clay - yellowish brn
29 31 sand - brn VF-Med.
31 36 sandy clay - gray
36 41 sandstone - gray
41 61 shale - gray
_Zl CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was {1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . . . X B o T and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ...308......... ... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr} ... 7+20=95. .., ..o,
under the business name of Rieschick Drilling Company by (signature) /2., QM
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underiine or circle the correct an,swersZSend top three copies to Kansas Departmant
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-295-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain ons for your records.
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. I J
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Brown NE % SE % SW % SE % 35 T 1 S |R17 PE [OW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here {Z]. | Latitude: ..39.9184330.................. (in decimal degrees)
About 1/4 mile West & 1/8 North of 280th and NightHawk Rd. lL:“J.;)ngitt'ude: 95.4761160................. (in decimal degrees)
eVAtioN: .....ovvviiiiiiriiiiiii
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Howard Farms Inc. "mgglm‘gun ngmgGS; % ¥l NAD 83, L NAD 21
RR#, Street Address, Box #1606 280th St. GPS unit (Make/Model: GaIMINI2x1 ...
City, State, ZIP Code ! Hiawatha, KS 66434 Digital Map/Photo, [_] Topographic Map, [ ] Land Survey
Est, Accuracy: Eq m, P]13-5m, []5-15m, [J>15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 95............c.oocooviiinnen. fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered gl).'}.ﬁ ............. . @00t e .
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.42........... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. 02/3Q(2009....
T [ Pump test data:  Well water was.................ft, after.................. hours pumping............... gpm
S NW.-| --NE-- EST. YIELDfsm Well wategwas ................. ft. after....... s hours pumping................ gpm
W I l g | Bore Hole Diameter 14.......... into.95.......... ft,and .............. ()1 10 1 DN ft,
! i - | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [ Public water supply =~ [ Geothermal [J Injection well
sWoo| --SE-- [J Domestic [ Feedlot ~ [J Oil field water supply [0 Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| X i Imigation [] Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ............ccooniiiiiins
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes ¥ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.........cccoiveiiininnnn
[ 1 mile--—| Water well disinfected? [4 Yes [] No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel PVC [ Other....cceevierrccmmncrcsnnens
CASING JOINTS: W] Glued [ Clamped [J] Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter .8............ in.to .9%.......... ft., Diameter .............. .10 1vevereresnens ft,, DiGMELEr .veeureee s i1 10 L eeereeee, ft.
Casing height above land surface..24............... in., Weight $:39........... Ibs/ft, Wall thickness or gauge No. .0-322...............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ steel [ Stainless Steel Zipvc 1 Other (SPECfy) «veveveneernriverenrriessrerereerevennes
I Brass [] Galvanized Steel 1 None used (open hole) :
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
] Continuous slot | Mill slot [l Gauze wrapped [] Torch cut  [] Drilled holes [[] None (open hole)
[] Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched ~[] Wire wrapped  [] Saw cut [J Other (Specify) ..vvveereerreererevererenvireeeereeen
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...83.............. ft.to .98, ., From ..oveeeeeversvvennen 110 eiveiicc e f
From......cevvrvvenenes 10 coiiiineiniiniinnnns fi., From ...ccooveinvnvneee 10 i
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..25.............. fito.. 9. e R, FIOm ..ovveeecveeeeee R 10 i,
FIOM...uuvserinvererees B 10 tiiiiiiiniiiaicannass fi., From .......cvcnveneeeee 10 ceveiveviciee a1
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout ]Bentonite [JOther.....c.ccoovviiiiniiiiiniiiniiiiiiniiee e
Grout Intervals:  From .9............ fr.10.28. . B, From v 10 e fi., From ............... i 0 (< OO ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank {7 Lateral lines [_] Pit privy [[J Livestock pens  [] Insecticide storage m Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [ Cesspool  [[] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [C] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines [ ] Seepage pit [ ] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage [} Oil well/gas well .None - Open Field . .
Direction from Well ...o.vcviveaieiiiiiiiiiiiisiirasieieiiirraeiaieess Distance from well .......oiiieiiiiinioreciiriieeraieiiieeniaiiiriircrririanne
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 no sample 70 75 sand F-M
4 11 clay silty brown 75 89 sand to gravel w/intermittent clay
11 18 clay sandy brown 89 101 clay gray
18 32 clay sandy light brown 1101 112 | shale olive
32 38 sand M-C 112 121 | shale gray
138 46 clay light brown 121 limestone
46 50 sand F-M brown
50 59 clay silty gray
59 62 sand F-M brown
62 70 clay sandy brown

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .11/08/2009.... and this record is true tho
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .7.{9......... This Water Well Record was compleséif oy
under the business name of ..QEWELLEG. oo by (signaturey..fe /
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill i{ b¥ink and check gt answers, Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., uite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.0Q/for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [BAWhite Copy, [] Blue Copy, [ ] Pink Copy

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was {/] cons y plugged

......................




|2 WATER WELL OWNER:

VS=H

Form WWC-5 Dmsxon of Water Resources App. No. l——zﬁ——é—

| Praction ’I‘ownslnp No. [ Range Number ‘
SE %SE ‘ASW%SE Yo 35 S |R17 WE [IW
“Street/Rural ddress of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction Global Positioning System (GP S) information:

from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [[1. | Latitude: . 83 . (in decimal degrees)

 1/4 mile West of 2303, and Nighthawk Rd Longlmde' 9547640 T + (in decimal degrees)
/ Elevation: 1080 .. ...t

Datum: [ wGs 84, I NADSB [ NAD 27

Collection Method:
B4 GPS unit (MakeModet: Gammini2xt. )

L] Digital Map/Photo, [] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey
Est. Accuracy: D<3 m, ¥13-5m, ES 15m, []>15m »

WAT ER WELL RECORD
LOCATION OF WATER WELL:

Howard Farms Inc.
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1606 280th St

:‘Clty, State ZIPCOde ‘? Hlawatha, KS 66434

14 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 80....... ,...'...‘..‘ .............. ft.

Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1).‘9.6 ............. fi (2) 71.. S @) SR
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL.22........... ft below land surface measured on mo/day/yr 07, 11.812099
- Pump fest data: Well water was.. wftafteran hourspumpmg.......;,...,.... epm
- I BST YIELD 78, m, Well water was.................. ﬁ after. .. .. hours pumpmg. ,;; .gpm
£ | Bore Hole Dmmeter ........... in.t0.80.......... fi,and..... ‘.,..,,....Jn 6 ft.
, WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [l Geothermal [3 Injection well
| ] Domestic  [] Feedlot [ 0il field water supply [] Dewatering [ Other (Specnfy below)
M Imgahon [] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ........ -
',;Was a chemxcal/bactenologxcal sample submitted to Department? [ Yes P No '
If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted..............cco.. e

. :Waterwell d:smfected? IB Yes [] No ;
, 5 TYP ‘ F,CASING USED" [l Stcel Vipve [ Other

.80........ ft, Diameter............. AN 10 s .. ft, Diameter ... w0
30.... crvsesess 0., Weight 5.-?29. ...... . lbs /A, Wall thickness or gaugeNo 0322..‘..., ........

/1 PVC

[ Other (Specify) i.ivvveiiiiiiniininrniininss
D None used (open hole) ;

S

Z Mill slot 0 Gauze wrapped [Torchcut [1Drilledholes  [] None (open hole)
' DLouvexedsh tter [IKeypunched [1]Wire wmpped []Saw cut [ ] Other (specify) ..ccoovviiivninninniniininins i
~SCREEN—PBRFORATED INTERVALS: From.. 20.... Sft0. 80 f.Fom ... ftito ft
From............ e fbto ft., From.......... b0 A
GRAVBLPACKINTERVALS From..28.......c... fto.. 80 ft., From ......... L
~ . From......... ¢ Cetean s Mt
6 GRO MA‘I‘ERIAL‘ [ Neat cement DCementgrout ZBentOnite ElOther...............oooiiieiiii i ;

D f.10.25 ... ft., From .. conftto it From. ﬁ.to.,..,.;.;...‘f..;.ﬁ.
est soutce of possxble contamination:

[[11ateral lines [] Pit privy [J Livestockpens  [[] Insecticide storage ﬂ Other (specxfy below)
. [JCesspool  [1Sewagelagoon [1Fuelstorge L] Abandoned water well
s‘ wer hnes D Seepage pxt E] Feedyard [ Fentilizer storage  ['] Oil well/gas well Road . .. G
Distancefromwell .80L......... i
"FROM | TO LITHO LOG cont or PLUGGING INTERVALS
_ E 8 REC D
- cla sand brown

_[sandF-Mbrown =
m ) | sand M brown . A 02‘6‘2‘339—“——"‘— gai -
72 76 [ehdsbiown e _‘ = :

Eﬁ- mixed clay and gravel gra ;
-_ limestone ' l

7 CONTRACT! OR’S\OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION This water well was W .co , E ;;‘h;\gged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) D7117/2009.... and this record is true o knowled lg¢/and belief.
| Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .7.(9......... This Water Well Record was compi€tcd off {mo/da / eqr) DTI2GL009" ...
under the business name of .. Rrll-WalL LLC................... e by (signasdre)4. ALl
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, MSS_EL__Y and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks 0 s 2
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Burcau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW. Jackson S, Suite 20 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.

Telephone 78 96-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one. for your records. Include fee of 39

_http:/lwww ke ovlwaterwcll/mdex html.
'KSA 82a-1212 Check: [T White Copy,

H for each _c_g__gtgg_qm well. Visxt us at

[ ] Blue Copy, A Pmk Copy

SCANNED




|

1]

MS-=5

Hiawatha 11-05

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction . Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Brown NW Y% NW ¥ SW Y% NW Y% 1 T 2 S |R17 WE [OW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & ditection | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [ ]. | Latitude: ..39.908972...........ooonnie (in decimal degrees)

1463' South of 280th & Nighthawk Rd. East sid of road. Longitude: :9A70060. ... (in decimal degrees)
ElevatioEl::] 1033@ ...................

_ - Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: (City of Hiawatha Collection Method: D
RR#, Street Address, Box#: 701 Oregon St. [Zl GPS unit (Make/Model: Sarmin12xt. . ...
City, State, ZIP Code ! Hiawatha, KS 66434 ] Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographic Map, [_] Land Survey

! Est. Accuracy: [1<3m, ¥13-5m, [15-15m, [1>15m
3 LOCATE WELL -
WITH AN “X” IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 99.......c.ccocovniniiinnnnnn, fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (21).4.3 ............. A ) YOUUUORRUUINS | SRR ) SORIUPUUIRN .
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.8:2.......... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. Q8/03(2011....
[ [ Pump test data:  Well water was................. ¢ after................. hours pumping................ gpm
R EST. YIELD.......... pm. Well water was..........oeovven ft. after.......ooeeeenns hours pumping................ gpm
wk Nilv NIE E | Bore Hole Diameter g ........... in.to . 119.......... fr,and coooneenn 0,10 cvrereiereenees ft. B
} - WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public watet supply [ Geothermal 1 Injection well .
osWeoo| --sE-- [] Domestic ~ [1 Feedlot 1 Oil field water supply Dewatering  [] Other (Specify below)
| ] [ Irrigation {7 Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden Monitoring well ..o.vivvviiiienrninneiininns
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [ Yes ¥l No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.........coeererieerenenn.
Jemmaemmses 1 milg--enee--| Water well disinfected? [4 Yes [ No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: L[] Steel ¥] PVC L] Other ..ovevrrerercnnns
CASING JOINTS: ] Glued [ Clamped [} Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter A .......... in. t0 . 99........ ft, Diameter ....coerreee 10 veiveereneens Tty DIaMEtEr v.vvvvnnevennn i 10 ceeveeni,
Casing height above land surface..2%............... in., Weight ......ccoveinene lbs./ft, Wall thickness or gauge No. .SPR21............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: .
1 Steet [ Stainless Steel ¥lrve ] Other (SPECify) vveeerecirerrrrrererremieicnenresscreneas
[ Brass [Tl Galvanized Steel ] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous stot 7] Mill slot ] Gauze wrapped [ | Torchcut ] Drilled holes 7] None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched ~ [[] Wire wrapped ~ [] Saw cut ] Other (SPEGfy) «ovvvvrvrrerrrrecorivnmenriorsnnneons
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...79............. f.t0 .99......... wees Py FIOM vt eenieenns 10 v R
From......cccovinnn 0 i ., From coveeevvinnevne e 10 v
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..40. ... B 10 .99 i ft., FIOM cvvereereersverennns L WOURUORUOO
From..c.evesiecnmese 010 iiiiviniinnironen i, From ..o, .10 i
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [ Neat cement [] Cement grout ]Bentonite [TOther .oovvvvvriivinncenmnnienin s
Grout Intervals:  From 8., oo ftito A0 o £y From v R t0 e, fi., From ........vvvee 10 tvviniecennnfl.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank ] Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens [} Insecticide storage M Other (specify below)
[l Sewer lines [ Cesspool [} Sewage lagoon [[] Fuel storage [[] Abandoned water well
] Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [ ] Feedyard [] Pertilizer storage [ ] Oil well/gas well Road
Direction from well WSt ... Distatice from well .. 8. .ooovriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie i
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 no sample 101 107 silty clay gray 4
4 12 | clay silty dark brown 1107 118__ | dirty sand & gravel, w/clay gray
12 18 sand F-M brown 118 119 shalé dark gray

18 | 30 clay silty gray

30 43 clay silty sandy gray
43 60 sand F-M

60 65 sand M-C

65 80 sand F-M

80 190 sand M-C

90 101 | sand F-M
~ CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was |/] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 05(02/2011. ... and this record is true to the best of my/knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. T19....... This Water Well Record was complete (mo/dpglf¢ar) 06/213011 ...........
under the business name of . RDUEWEILELG. .o by (signature) /. k%2 P
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and chegk fe’correct answers. Send three copies
(white, biue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.

Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [¥] White Copy, [] Blue Copy, [ | Pink Copy




2-2A5-I17E

2021-10-22

1670 Precision Farms Ew 7//\/5 ~b

071

21-1 “best spot”.
N 39 54’ 19.5”
W95 28’ 32.5”
~ 5-25 silty clay brown
"~ 7 25-29 sand F-C brown
_29-30 sandy clay brown
30-35 sand F-M brown with clay layers
"35-45 sand F-M brown
"45-50 sand F-M brown with clay layers
" 750-55 sand F-C brown |
55-60 sand M-vc brown
60-70 sand F-C brown
T 70-75 sand and gravel brown
75-78 sand M-V C brown
™ 78-97 silty clay gray
_97-105 silty clay grayish brown
"~ 7105-110 sand stone gray
110-119 shale gray
119 limestone
lost water from 50-78
SWL 14°?

21-2 650" east of 21-1 | Ew g
N 39 54° 18.6” :

w 95 28 24.2”

5-14 sandy clay brown

14-19 silty clay brown

19-41 silty clay gray

41 limestone

21-3 along North fence 500’ north of 21-1
N 39 54° 24.4”

W95 28 32.5”

5-23 silty clay brown

23-34 sandy clay brown

34-38 sand F-M cemented

38-46 hard clay brown

46-50 sand VF-M brown

50-55 sand F-M brown with clay layers
55-65 sand F-M brown

65-90 sand VF-M brown with clay layers
90-101 sand F-M brown with clay layers
101-103 shale black

103-115 shale gray

stopped




i

|

NS=7

' ‘ NW ~dlasat 15 P ? W
™M | i il 2 WATER WELL F}ﬁ’cono' Forh WWC-5_ KSA 82a-1212 VW
_1_] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction vSection Number Township Number Range Number
County: Biowsns SWwu Swwu S - T > (3) R /7

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of !vell if located within city? 3 /{9 £ 2n
OF MNiawaTha 4-

2] WATER WELL OWNER: WHYpe A Wahe wﬁﬁﬁ"
RR#, St. Address, Box # : KR2

uSs e ) Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceg

City, State, ZIP Code . e w, 3 Application Number:
g] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITHI4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .. ...¢3 ... ft. ELEVATION: ..... wed. ...
AN X" IN SECTIO{[“] BQX' Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1.......... 35 et 20 1 P fi.
3 ] 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... .28 .. ft. below land surface measured on mo/daylyr & A& =P P . ..
l . N!N o h:E - Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping ........... gpm
{ 1 Est. Yield .. /€0, . gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
I 1 i . Bore Hole Diameter. . /2. ....in.to... 5. .......... fr, and. . N0 o ft.

"f i | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well S

n L S\lN N S|E . 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) é
| ' 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well  ............. ...l c

l X | 1 Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.#7..... If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub/ g
S | mitted Water Well Disinfected? No (@]

é_[ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tlle CASING JOINTS: Glued .£#7 . .Clamped. .. ... E

1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................

2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass R S L LR R R Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter . . .. _-5. ..... into. = .&T.... .1, Dia..... - in. to . 7'7-30 Lt DiaL. s in.to ............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . ........ S n, welght . 2:&32. . Ibs/ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. +2S5&............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

1 Stes! 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . ............ ... ... -

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole) )J

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ....... .o,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...... é ... .. ftto. 77 . ......... ftuFrom................. fl.to....... ... . . ft.

From................. ftto..........ot. ft,From................. f.to... ..o ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....... /L. ... fto. . FO. ... ft,From........c.coovvvns flLto. . oo ft. *
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.

_SJ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 40ther ... i e e N\
Grout Intervals:  From...... Q... .fto... /2. ... .. ft., From............ fto 0. .. ft, FrOM............ 10 .ot ft. N
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral tines 7 Pit privy ) 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) %

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage . ... ... i e e
Direction from well? How many feet? /<%

FROM TO . LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG »

o | ¢+ TP =il 8

L +/ Clay bpawinl
9/ |80 | Bwe sond yeilo N

=

WS

,.Zl CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (mo/day/year) . a - ’5 "t? 2— ............................. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ......... Ve < This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/gaplyr) ... F5 & & ... .. ........
under the business name ot Tenma

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball'point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIAMLY and PHINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top

| three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL

47

n

JLLOWNER and retain one for your records.

Y
]



USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL N S %

POINT PEN~PRESS FIRMLY, \/)9
PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD Kansas Department of Health and
KSA 82a-1201-1215 Environment-Division of Environment
9 (Water well Contractors)
f\@ Topeka, Kansas 66620

County Fracfion Section number Township number Range number

Igrocum ML\J 174 N 1/aNE 14 22— 2 s|le 177 aw
2. Distance and direction from nearest town or city: 2 E’ I N 3. Owner of well: i?c &g;‘f ‘D S

R.R. or street:

Street address of well location if in city: ‘:{, \Lw{/ﬂ“& City, state, zlp code: H h&ﬂgt, , /(g ' (o é. L/ 3 (}—

1. Location of well:

4, Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map: . Bore hole dia. L2 in. Complehon [o 11—
N -— Well depth (&0 ft. / 7/?/
- Cou __{1al:
; : : 7. __ Cable tool ___&Rotary __ Driven __ Dug
S NW == e - NE== __ Hollowrod __ Jetted __ Bored __ Reverse rotary
» : : 8. Use: _X.Domesﬁc __ Public supply  __ Industry
F W 1 | E __ lrrigation ___ Air conditioning __ Stock
T ! ! o Lawn ___Oil field water __ Other .
= W —f e SE e : r S
l ) 9. Casing: Material m. }Heigr below
U Threaded Welded ISurface X2} in.
S RMP____ pvcé’]g.____nwexgm 2.24 bs fir
)\ 1 Mile Dia. 8 in. to/& ft, depth'WaH Thickness: m?hes or
5. Type and color of material Dia. e in. fo ft. de!\"’h gage No
b 10. Screen: Manufactur, name
4]
&f 2 sl ) 3 Type ln‘/@ Dia. 3
@guuze D2 Length

20
grawh C‘Id" ? 10 Set SMH an -5 fr
/ &3{- ‘72 ft. and Yo 4
TQM cza '—/ ) !@ 25/ Gravel pack°.¥$ Size range of mafernal.@M

o~ 11. Static water level: mo./day/yr,
\__M_M&&_&LE/{ 25 |32~ 2D . below land surface Date £ F/e-2F

1 a1l <"/¥4 cl ey ?2 37 12. Pumping level below land surfaces: ey #%Fr .

7 ft. after hrs. pumping g.p.m. L
BQ"O s S l«‘/ e ﬁ 4 g ft. after hrs, pumping g.p.m. . g
7 7 Estimated maximum yield g.p.m. .

AM\J /%ig;,,,l‘i (e s 17/6 S0 13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.
7/ V4 Yes _L Ne Date 4

/"‘N‘/ J/M 58 6‘3 'I—:.—Well head completion: T@ /Cf .
ﬂ 7 ,y ____ Pitless adapter 2 [ Inches above grade
— Qa by Fine Se) 3 |74 ]

15, Well grouted?

/{}"é»l/ e/‘«..[ ) 72 7‘5/ With: 2\ Neat cement

Depth: From D to O .

/'l"é/'? _4/_,,‘,(/‘/ (—O/M 75' 7? 16, Nearest source of possible contaminoﬁon:ia +§

Bentonite Concrete

1l

/ fr. .j_a_.___ Direction & Type
/'/Aé/;/ (/‘:" 75‘/ YC Well disinfected upon compleﬁc;rz__'&_ Yes No
17. Pump: Not installed .
g/“M {A &4_& yé /00 Manufacturer's nome
K 4 Model number HP Volts

Length of drop pipe —mwaee ft. capacity g.p.m.
Type:
. Submersible . Turbine

Jet. Reciprocating
(Use a second sheet if needed) Centrifugal Other g
18. Elevation: 19. Remarks: 20. Water well contractor's certification:

//0 Oles 2 somm %9 "/"s ’é/// g/‘é This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report

is true to the best of knowledge and belief.

Topography: <7'na/&z(’ e/ l? 4, =

Hill

v/l

[ Business n License No.
_A Slope Address p'f/ %/)/M 7 \) §
- Upland Signed &W&— / DOYE/M’ ZZ
Valley Authorized representative N

.
HO
—
QY
)
b
3
5

S

%

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment N Form WWC-5

B R =1024 - 090 '

.t Ls‘\ M1-1023

MY




Vs

Scan of WWCS Form

Form WWE-S

KSA 02a-1212 1D No.

Towmship NOmbar Ronoo Homor
T 2 s 1. A 17 M

County: BROWN S % WY 27

MY
Diskarco arad direchod from neares! 1own oF oy siregt address of will # localed within oty?
1/2 mi, B Hiawatha

2] WATER WELL DWNER:

RRY, 31, Address, Sox k3 STHN EQOS e Board of Agricullvro, Divisien of Wator Roscurces
Gity, S\ato, ZIP Codo ¢ 11t SOUEh 5 th  geuay Application Niznber

i1

A TOCATE WELLS LOGATION RO OF CORRLETED WELL, . 140- - - -.- L ELETATIONT 1 v v vsesererreonesasrinesionreeoneseed
AN X" IN SECTION BOX: Daplhi{s) Groundwnter Encountonsd R - I X Tt

N WELL'S STATIC WATERLEVEL ., 74 ..., . ft, bolow Land surace moasurad an maidayhy . 1=21~2002. .00

i Pump lo3d data; Well waterwos (.., 0 .0 o faR0EL Lol voo. DOWE PUIRING .. oav e i o GPM
H-NW - |-~ NE ~~ Eat, Yiold .8, .....0pm Woll walorwas .. oooereyeon. FLaBot .. POLUES PUAIPEG . .. s P,
: Sore Hole Dlsmator, (L2 ..., 0 10, A00., oo gtand. . 1B i 0, 10
1 P WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Publie waloer supply 8 Air condtioning 11 Injoctian viel
i 1 Dogragte, 3 Foodlot 8 Ol flokd wiier supply 9 Dowalaiing 12 Othet [Spocily badow)
e G e e = B e 2 Inigation 4 Indostial 7 Domestic Cawn & garden) 10 Manitadagwall oo on i
i i

1 Vias & eharicalbactoologienl BanyS submitiad 1o Deparmant? Yes. .. .. - L o, L XL yes, mofdaylyrs samplo was suby
E: milted Watar Wi Disinfected? Ves 3 - e NO.

ot § 31 il |
=
m

[E] TYPE OF BLANK CAGING USED: 5 Virougm kon B Goncrete o CASING JOINTS: Ghigd, X, - - Clamped .,
1 Sitaet 3 AMP (SB) § Asvostos-Corment 9 aher (spacily Talow) L B
ZRYG 4 A0S 7 Flbarglass ... Cariemsasiias Throaded. v, .. ..
Blonk cashig Eamolar ., B, veiaas L 7: 11 |0 » ] S N2 eesssrrens s dla Diavesiver s d B criveriees oft
Casing holght sbora tand surface. 24, . ..., moweight . 2.82. ... fe e vreee s DAL Wall thickaess or gaugs Bo., m 238, v v
TYPE OF SCREEM QR PERFORATION MATERIAL: TEVS 10 Asbogioscoment
1 5ipol 3 Siainlozs staed B Fiborgasa a RMP (3H) 11 Othor S o vr covrrvriravesernans
2 Brass 4 Gukvanlzod $to91 8 Concrote Ul 9ABS 12 Nono uzod {opan holo)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped § Saw cul 11 None (opn bolo)
1 Conlinuaws st 2 Ml 5ot & Wila wiapged TORIS holos
2 Louvargd shuiter 4 Koy punchod ) 7 Totch cul 1O OAhar {SPCElY} v v v ca i v crrmercrerrrror b
SOREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From, . BR..._....... . 95, e P I3 e e A0
FrOm, . ovvanprnmrraves [ [t DA % |- N 14
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: Fram. . .24 . oo o, 100, L Frome ROUUTE N DI |
T | I 1= RIS 5 - AP 14
[S]GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neal coment % Camant prowd 3 Basbonile S0har. .. ...
Grout tatorvals: From, ... A..v.o.n [T S B, Froen . ..oooooe..o T fh, FIAM L wacn o BB o aniaedh
Vhat s the nearest seurce of posshile contamination; 10 Livostock pens 14 Abandoned watar well
1 Seplic toak 4 Lateral lings 1P§1p«lvy ) 11 Fuel slorage 15 Oll wel/Gus wel
2 Sower tnes 5 Coss podt 8 Srunaipo lageon 12 Fodditizor storage 16 Gther {spacify below)
3 Watertight sower Hines 6 Suapogo pit % Foudyard 13 Insocticide slorage
| Diraslion froms wet?  BAST How many foot? 400

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM 0 PLUGGING INTEAVALS

9 2 top 201l ) 95 1 103 grdy shale

2 4 bzemn clay 103 1 04 gray limestons

4 16 | tan clay 104 1106 | black shale

16 19 brown clay 1041 3119 grey shale

19 24 | 1. brown clay 119 1121 | qgrdy Timestona

24 51 | yellow brow clay 121 1132 | grey shald

3, 54 broun Eine~coaysd sand 132 1133 grey limdstong
54 64 | tan clay 133140 gidy shale

64 70 brown_£ing sand

10 73 | tapn- gray clay

13 75 browm fine~coarse sapd.

75 77 | tan-grdy elay

77 93 | brom find-coarse sand .
95 | coavsgepen~ txt sapd & gravel

93 .
7] CONTRAGTOR'S DR LANDOWHERS GERTIFIGATION: This water weR was (1) poqstrociod (2) reconstructad, or £3) piugaod undor my jurBdicton and was
camploted on (madayiyead . JANVERY 2k, 2002 . and thia reoed 13 irua 1o the best of my knowledge ard belkl. Kansas
Watpr Wall Contracior's Licanca Bo. . 882, .. ... ... ... ., This Water Well Roctrd was eomplotad on (tovday =B g 002 .2 .
urdlst the businosz namo of  STRADER DRILLING CQ., INC by (eigrature} A /g

S TAUCTIONS: Una hysasveter 56 bak portsen, SLEASE PRESS T X ard ARV dvasy, Ideass L2k banks, e or cheta Faeoraet e SAS124 Iried cgiint 15 Kans i DNpaevnent of Heakt fvd

Ersdrgrrsget, Daresd o8 #atex, Topesa, Faraay WE0-000, Titestore TES-23G-5524, Serd one &9 WATER WELL QWHIH s it oo Wyt ibeont. Faact 35 00 ke fich 2t woi




NS =10

WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212

1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number " Range Number
County: BROWN SE % SE w NW Ya 28 T 2 s " 17
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? hatl

1/8 mile E. of Hiawatha

2] WATER WELL OWNER: Ruth & Wendell Sparks

RR#, St. Address, Box # : 402 S, 6th Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq

City, State, ZIP Code : _Hiawatha, KS 66434 Application Number:
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITHI4] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . 120'..... ... ft. ELEVATION: ...ttt ittt
AN “X” IN SECTION BOX: :
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .85%........ .... L - F S TR ft.
1 1 | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... 70". ... ft below land surface measured on moidayiyr . 4/28/97...... ...
" N:N N h:E . Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
| ' Est. Yield ....5 .. gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after . .......... hours pumping . .......... gpm
T g X | ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter. . 12" .. .in. to.................. fl,and. .. ..u e N0 v fl
b3 i [ WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
T o \'N I 'E . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Qil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
! ) 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ................oociiciia
§ Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No..... X.....; i yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
ﬁ] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . X, .Clamped . . . ...
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement g Other (specify below) Welded..................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass . e Threaded. .. ..............
Blank casing diameter . ..... 5" ... .n to..0=77 ... . . ft., Dia... 2. LT into.. 30119 s, pia............. W ft.
Casing height above land surface. . ...... 24" ... .. in., weight ... .. 2.82............. . Ibs./ft, Wall thickness or gauge No. . ..+258 ... .. ... ..
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . ... ................
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None {(open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ......... ... i
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From...77........... f.to...90........... foFrom . ... o0 o ft.
From..119........... f.to..120........... ft.From . ... ... ... 0. .. Bot0. o e ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...24........... fl.to..120........... . From............. ... L1 (o TN ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
_QJ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 -Bentonite 4 Other .. e s
Grout Intervals:  From. .. .... 24 fto ... 120" ft, Fom........... TH Ot . ff, From............ O 1< M ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral tines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Inseclicide storage ... .. i
Direction from well? NE How many feet? 250"
FROM T0 LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 Top Soil

2 46 Clay-Brown

46 47 Fine Sand-Brown

47 63 Clay=Brown

63 69 C1 ay—anwn—S'i 1ty

69 70 BRoulder

(A

70 713 Clay-Brown

13 74 Fine Sand-Coarse Sand-Brown
74 17 Clay-Brown

71 8] Pine Sand-Coarse Sand-Brown
81 86 FS=CS~Med Gravel-Brown

86 89 LS~Tan

89 | 120 Shale-Grey

_7_' CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . .. ... 4/28/97. ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. .. .. .. 182........... This Water Well Record was complsted on (mo/gé - Bl O/ SN
under the business name of  STRADER DRILLING CQO., INC. by (signature) A\ _Zs¥ ,/ ) 10 SNhL s

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIAMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Depariment
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-286-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 1398712 pyiii0n of ater
K] Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Brown NEY:NW % NE Y NEY 5 T 2 S R 17 AE OW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: Howard Farms, Inc direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [ |
Address: 1606 280th St. i i
Address: 630 ft west and 215 ft south of the intersection of HY73 & 280th
City: Hiawatha State: KS  zIP: 66434 St.
3 LOCATRWSLL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: .....85.... fi. | 5 Latitude: .........33:9134167 (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ...... 2l ft. Longitude: ......... 95.8299028 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2) i .. Do ft., or 4[] Dry Well Datum: (1 WGS 84 [ZINAD 83 []NAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ........: 28...... fi. Source for Latitude/Longitude: ‘
| [R W below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).9%/08/2016 &) GPS (unit make/model: .Garmin_ . ....)
CONW-J--NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes [ No)
| | Pump test data: Well water WAS e ft. [] Land Survey ] Topographic Map
w [ | E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [] Online Mapper: ........ooieiiiiiiiieiiieeenneieen e
e . V\}/lell waterw:cls................. ft.
| | Bstimated Yields . 30, gom o E 6 Elevation:.1042 . . .. ft. 12 Ground Level [JTOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ....10....in. to ...... 65 .. fi.and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [ Topographic Map
[F— I i T T A0 e ft. i Other KOLAR ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [J Public Water Supply: wellID ....... 10. [[] Oil Field Water Supply: lease ........cccoovvveeneennennn.
/1 Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? ............. 11. Test Hole: wellID ....oocovviiiiiniiniinninnn,
[[1 Lawn & Garden 7. [ Aquifer Recharge: wellID ..............ccovnne [ Cased []Uncased [] Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [ Monitoring: wellID .......cooviviiiiiiiiincnnnnne 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .........cooceueeee.
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: wellID ................ a) Closed Loop [] Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [1 Air Sparge [ Seil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [] Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery [1 Injection 13. ] Other (specify): «oveirniiiiiiiiin e
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [[] Yes K No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ...............coovvvvinane
Water well disinfected? [l Yes []No
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel ZIPVC [JOther ....ccvvvvenninnnene CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [ Clamped [] Welded [J Threaded
Casing diameter ......9........ in to .. O ft., Diameter .............. in to ... fi., Diameter .............. 10, t0 .............. fi.
Casing height above land surface ......... 24 in.  Weight........ocoeennennn Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. SPR21.........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [] Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass 1 pvC [ 1 Other (Specify) ...ovvvevrnieeieiieieeieeencee
[ Brass [1 Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile ] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[] Continuous Slot /1 Mill Slot [l Gauze Wrapped  [] Torch Cut [] Drilled Holes [] Other (Specify) ....cvvvvniveniininernnennnns
[ Louvered Shutter ~ [] Key Punched [] Wire Wrapped [] Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.95....... ft. to 89....... ft, From ............ 10 o ft., From ............ 10 ORR ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....20... f.to...09.. . fi, From.......... R0 e ft., From............ L (TR fi.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [JNeatcement [JCementgrout §] Bentonite [[JOther .....ovvuivieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
Grout Intervals: From ....... 2 ...... fi.to.25........ fi., From ............... Fi 90 1 JOUUUUR fi., From ............... flito .ol fi.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[1 Septic Tank [1 Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [] Cess Pool [1 Sewage Lagoon [[1 Fuel Storage [ 1 Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [1 Seepage Pit [] Feedyard [] Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
L] Other (SPeCify) wuevnirniiiiiiiie e e
Direction from Well? ....ooovviiiiiniineiriiiiiiiieiinannnenes Distance from Well? .......oiioiiiiiiiniiinietereieieneienenenenenens fi.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 5 no sample 64 65 shale gray
5 14 silty clay brown
14 28 sand and gravel brown
28 36 sand and gravel with cobble brown
36 47 sandy clay gray
47 51 silty clay gray
51 59 sand F-M gray Notes:
169 63 shale gray
63 64 limestone
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [ | reconstructed, or [_] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .0/06/2016. .. ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .[/9........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) Q8/28/2017.........
under the business name of I Y@ L Lo i ittt ittt ittt et s ettt eretrse e eresssen s ssensseessseensensenesseesbneesbttsessssins
Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
K8 Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.
Visit us at http://www kdheks.gov/waterwell/index html KSA 82a-1212

oy b
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Reschke West 2

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. L
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Brown NW Y% NW % SW % NE ¥ 4 T 2 S |R#37 QE [OW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [ ]. | Latitude: ..39.91099..................... (in decimal degrees)
From HY73 & 280th St, about 6/10 East & 1/4 South E;)ngitt.ude: B9.81670. .. (in decimal degrees)
S 1a14) |
Datum: WGS 84, N y
2 WATER WELL OWNER: jerry & Jane Reschke Collecti DMe d: W) NAD 83, [ NAD 27
RR¥, Street Address, Box #1515 320th St. GPS unit (Make/Model: Gamin 12xl. ... )
City, State, ZIP Code ! Hiawatha, KS 66434 Digital Map/Photo, [_] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey
Est. Accuracy: [1<3m, ]3-5m, []5-15m, []>15m
3 LOCATE WELL ‘
WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 84................cccoevnvnnn fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered _(1).90............. ff. DT o (B, .
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..284........ ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr..02/02(2010....
] T Pump test data:  Well water was. 20.0.........ft. after.1.A........... hours pumping. 400......... gpm
CNW - XN - EST. YIELD..AﬁO....fsm. Well water was. ................ f. afler.................. hours pumping................ gpm
w l | g | Bore Hole Diameter ¥4.......... into.84.......... ft,and .....oooninine 1 T (S ft.
t t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [[] Public water supply [] Geothermal [J Injection well
osw--| --sE-- ] Domestic [ Feedlot [ Oil field water supply []] Dewatering  [[] Other (Specify below)
| | 7} Irrigation [J Industrial [J] Domestic-lawn & garden [ Monitoring well ........ccoovvvviviiinnnin..
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [ Yes ¥ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.........ococceiiininnen
e G f Water well disinfected? 4 Yes [0 No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel W] PVC [ Other cuecrvreeererereomerscssrenressssssennssenns
CASING JOINTS: W] Glued [ Clamped [J Welded [J Threaded

Casing diameter .16........... in. to B4 ft., Diameter.............. in.to...ceereenn. ft, Diameter ....cccevnn i 10 ooveniinenee. ft.
Casing height above land surface..20............... in, Weight 19.9.......... Ibs/ft., Wall thickness or gauge No. .0.615..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
] Steel [ stainless Steel Z1PvC [J Other (SPecify) vvveveeeeruvrinrrereeerinnierereeennnnns
[ Brass [] Galvanized Steel [[J None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[[] Continuous slot ] Mill slot [] Gauze wrapped [ Torchcut  [] Drilled holes ] None (open hole)
[] Louvered shutter [} Key punched [] Wire wrapped  [] Saw cut [J Other (SPecify) «vevvvveerereerrrrereioiireinrenenenn
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..49.............ft.to ..84............... ft., From ..oooveseneerceen e B 10 ceviieiiiee e
0.040 From......coveveevnennns FE A0 vereeeerereririnns f., From ...oooeeeeveenne e 10 o e R
8/16 GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..28...........ft10..84. . .......... 1, FIOM o ovevveeveeerneses R 10 e, f
From......coccoevveee . 10 coiiiiiiinnciininns R, From .....ccveveevenec. B0 iiiiininnee e
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout IBentonite []Other ......ocvecivimriureerureeiiormenveeernriesnneesienss
Grout Intervals:  From .9............ ft.t0.29.......... ., FIOm .vveeevenee s 110 ceeiviiinnnne ft., From .......c.ee... Si98 0 IUURURIRO fi.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[7] Septic tank [] Lateral lines [] Pit privy [1Livestock pens  [[] Insecticide storage m Other (specify below)
] Sewer lines [J Cesspool  [[] Sewage lagoon [T] Fuel storage [C] Abandoned water well
[ Watertight sewer lines [ ] Seepage pit [ ] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage [} Oil well/gas well Diteh
Direction from well NOMN ..o Distance from Well .40 ... .civiviiviiiiiniiiiriiiiiiiiiiriiniiiernnnnseen
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 no sample
4 25 clay silty brown

25 50 clay sandy tan

50 59 sand & gravel

59 60 clay gray

60 69 sand C

69 72 clay gray

72 84 sand M gray

84 clay gray

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was {/] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [J plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 0330/ A01Q.... and this record is true tgsthe best pf iy knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .7.{9......... This Water Well Record was complgtegon (mo/day,

under the business name of ..ROAEWELLLC. .. by (signatutgl s f 5 enroereorriiiir s

....................................

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and ¢ k the correct answers, Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Departrent of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson (8t., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each gonstructed well. Visit us at

http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index. htm!,

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [ White Copy, [ ] Blue Copy, [_] Pink Copy

1050
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Reschke East 1
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-§ Division of Water Resources App. No. [ ‘l
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Brown NW % NE Y% SW % NE Y% 4 T 2 S |R®17 FE [OW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. | Latitude: ..39.90971...................... (in decimal degrees)
| From HY73 & 280th St, about 3/4 East & 1/4 South Iéi)ngitt}lde: 95.51482.................. (in decimal degrees)
| EVALION: 1evevnnereniaiierinerarerreninoon
; Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83,
| 2 WATER WELL OWNER: jerry & Jane Reschke Qollec!iQE]Methgd: 7 L NAD27
| RR#, Street Address, Box #1515 320th St. GPS unit (Make/Model: GMMIN12x1_ . ...
{ City, State, ZIP Code ' Hiawatha, KS 66434 Digital Map/Photo, [[] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey
| Est, A :[J<3m, Z13-5m, []5-15m, [1>15m
l 3 LOCATE WELL
E WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL .78, fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered s 1%.3.0 ............. ft. ) TP ft. () FOUT fi.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.3L:1........ ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. 08/02(2010. ..
] T Pump test data:  Well water was, 82.9.........fL after.1.8........... hours pumping. 400......... gpm
conwll X EST. YIELD.AﬁO....gSm. Well water was.........cc.uvs ft. after...ovveneennes. hours pumping................ gpm
w l I g | Bore Hole Diameter 30.......... into 78 ...covue.. froand .oooeeerinnn 020 cverereererianenns ft.
t T WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [0 Geothermal [] Injection well
osw.-l --SE-- [0 Domestic [ Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [ Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| | &) Irrigation [ Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well .............c.cooiiiinns
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [ Yes ¥l No
) If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted........ccccovivirinininns
[ R C Water well disinfected? [ Yes [ No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: L[] Steel W1 PVC L] Other .c.oooueomeeenmmmmvcommmssnssssssssenseseens
CASING JOINTS: ] Glued [ Clamped [J Welded [J Threaded

Casing diameter .16...........in. to 4 - ft., Diameter .............. L 10 cevecveennn. ft, Diameter ..vveivnnn i 10 1ueeniiniennan, ft.
Casing height above land surface..20............... in., Weight 19.9........... Ibs/ft., Wall thickness or gauge No. .0.815.............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
] Steel [ Stainless Steel Zlrve [ Other (SPECify) cuvevereereeermveniiieirercernrenernnnenns
[ Brass ] Galvanized Steel "] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[[] Continuous slot |71 Mill slot [J Gauze wrapped [] Torchcut [ Drilled holes 1 None (open hole)
[J Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched  [] Wire wrapped ~ [] Saw cut ] Other (Specify) vveveeeerererinereeeerereiirneeeeianns
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...28............. R to T8 ., FIOm vveevvnsiereees s 010 v £
0.040 J00]¢1 TOUUUURURTORSIUUUUE | 30 (o IO R, From ..oeevvvnivcenn 10 v R
816 GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..23........... ft.to.. /8. ft., FIom .eceevevensomneeen 110 e, fi
From.....ocooeeeeveens 10 coiiiiiiiininninnnne fi., From ....ccoviieeren e 10 el 1
6 GROUT MATERIAL: L] Neat cement [ ] Cement grout /] Bentonite [JOther.......coeoveeuenirivirniinininniinnnecneennennes
Grout Intervals:  From .8............ ft.t0.29.......... ft., From ......ccee. 0 v ft, From oo, 17987« JUUNUOUPU fi.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [} Pit privy [ Livestock pens  [_] Insecticide storage m Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [ Cesspool  [[] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage (] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines [_] Seepage pit [] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage [ Oil well/gas well Diteh
Direction from well NE ... coviiiiiiiiieieieeiriciiiiiiinnns Distance from Well .. 700 ... ccouvirieeriiiriiiiiiirerreseeiiiiiseresennnns
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 no sample
4 17 clay silty brown

17 24 sand F

24 30 clay sandy tan
30 50 sand F-M

50 72 sand F-C

72 76 clay gray
76 77 sand F-M

77 78 clay gray

TCONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was {Z] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .02(03/2010.... and this record is true tp the best knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No, .7{9......... This Water Well Record was compleofl pn (mo/ 2010...........
under the business name of ..DUEWeL LLG. ..o by (signatu Acemr o creer e
INSTRUCTTONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and c%k the correct answers. Send three copies

(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson §f/ Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constnicted well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index html,

KSA 82a-1212 Check: §4] White Copy, [C] Blue Copy, [] Pink Copy
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RUZOU T TR IAA LTINS,

BRANCH  NORTH BEND |
DATE 5/14/2007 ;"[e #? 4 é 70 ?

PHONE 7857427277 ' : mﬂgﬁméﬁ

NAME Jerry Reschke
(Clarence Wilson)

ADDRESS 1515 - 320th Street ,,

SEC TWN 2 RGE / Eley, (090 g

Hiawatha KS 65434 (COCATE TEST WITH X) ~ 163 - 79 =W
TIPS s pv——.

927 1070 °
FEET FROM LINE

FEET FROM ___LINE

Test Hole # 1 .
FOOTAGE Description :
_ Top Soil . SWiL - 74
BrownClay
__Tan Clay
Rock Layer
Fine/Medium Brown Sand
Fine Tight Brown Sand
Hard Layer
‘Medium Sand / Fine Gravel
s Hard Layer
77.25) 101 Fine/Medium Brown Sand
1011 113 Medium Sand / Fine Gravel
113] 119 Medium Brown Gravel
119] 163 Fine Gravel w/ Some Medinm Sand - Gray, Nice
163] 165 Biue Clay or Blue Shale

e

{ All sands & Gravel took water
" Some Rocks at 97 - 100 & 115-119

" Should make nice well

i e

DRILLER _|Tracy McConnell ‘ —
Kosie Nel

2 S)?d fe«n‘ /Vor*/‘
/ (4]
and ' | | g
5: 210 [Feet (Jes T g
/\ oF . AR RESOURGES
So oetheas 0007€

07{_ 3.-2-/7 F%ECEV{«‘Q
RECEIVED OCT 0 5 2007

NGV 69 2007 K8 DEPTOFAGRICUL TURE

TOPEKA FIE
AMISI0N DF VIATER R[’:;DD?IX;’%CE

1090
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. p5/22/2807 08:16 178554477
GROSCH TRRIGATION CO.

BABCOCK SALES

BRANCH  NORTH BEND

DATE §/14/2007.
SN

PHONE 1857421271

NAME Jerry Reschke

(Ken Bahcack)
ADDRESS ‘
_ 'I515. 320th Street SEC 3 TWN 25 RGE /7E
Hiawatha, KS 664734 (LOCATE TEST WITU X)

FEET FROM LINE
————

FEET FROM LINE

c w5

PAGE 82

Lc?g /0

R

,4/3,&1/‘ 46707

Suy, Elev <« /03" 103

/58’ 12 swL
G5 jo3]

e e e et e ———————————
f , TetHolo#1__ N W coy of SE%, Sec3, T2, RITE
FOOTAGE Description
, ,

o 3 Black Top Soil
3l 8§ Brown Cla o tghy
5.9 Tan Clay 72 S
9 -B Tan & Brown Clay 4 ;/; 7L e
23] 24| Hacd Layer o 8¢ da Hie/
24] 54 Fine Brown Sand 9¢' SdA
54 Fine Brown Sand - A Little Coacser than Above
70 Hard Layor
7 Fine Sand
78] 84 Eine Gravel -
B4] 105 Finc Sand
105] 120 Coarse Brown Sand & Fine Gravel
120] 130} Medium Brown Gravel
130] 158 Fine Blue Sand
158 170)] Blue Clay w/ Rocks i
170] 1 -
B
L] Took Water in the Sands & Gravels
[ Rocks From 100! to 130!
DRILLER [Tracy McCannell -
Kosle Ne)
i
[0
§
<
RECEIVED CEl Vz:z:;
OCT 0 5 2097
tny
NOV 0.0 2007 KSDEPT OF AsRcuL TR
E

TOPERATIELD OFfine
VATER RESGURES

i il HOFL

Ho3
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1350114 nivicion of water 47,392 #1 - North

7] Original Record [[] Correction [ Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number

County: Brown SWYs SW Y SW ¥ NW % 2 T 2 S R 17 @E OW

2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
BgziHGSSI Public Wh0|933|9‘ Water Supply District No. 27 direction from nearest town or intersection): 1f at owner’s address, check here: O
hidresy, 11O N Commercial St 4 miles East and 1 1/4 miles South of Padonia. 2,385' South and
City: Powhattan _ State: KS  ZIP: 66527 256' East of the intersection at 280th St. and Mulberry Rd.

3 LOCATE WELL | 4 ppprH OF COMPLETED WELL: ....149.... fi. | 5 Latitude: ..........39:907388 . (decimal degrees)
WITH “X” IN £r
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ...... 0. fr. Longitude: .......... 95.488691........... (decimal degrees)

N ) BRI f. 3. fi., or 4[] Dry Well Datum: [J WGS 84 ZINAD 83 [1NAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ......... 0. fi. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
7 1 below land surface, measured on (o-dayeyo). 1292917, | 1 GPS (unit makeimodel: ~GarminiDakota 10, )
oNW-od e [ above land surface, measured on (;no—day—yr) .............. (WAAS enabled? [] Yes [ No)
‘ ! Pump test daézz Well water was 5 255 ft. [7] Land Survey [ Topographic Map
Wi E after... £4... hours pumping 242........... gpm 1 Onlne Mapper: ........couvevereerereereeresseeesseseesnnns
swo|osE-- . \h}’lellwaterw?s..............‘..ﬂ.
| | Estimated Yicld: .. 325, gpn 0 B 6 Elevation: 1090 .. ... f. 71 Ground Level [] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ....36.... in. to ..... .49 . and Source: [] Land Survey  [1 GPS  [] Topographic Map
F— [ 1 [— Cor N ft. & Other KOLAR ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. i1 Public Water Supply: well ID JH#1-North. 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: lease .........cccoevvinvininnnnns
] Household 6. [1 Dewatering: how many wells? ......... 11. Test Hole: wellID ....ocovvvviniiiiiiinininnn
[ Lawn & Garden 7. 1 Aquifer Recharge: wellID .......oooviiiinn [ Cased [ Uncased [T Geotechnical
[] Livestock 8. [0 Monitoring: well ID .........cocoiiniinnninnnnn. 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .......ccocevnnenn

2. [ Trrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ............... a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical

3. [ Feedlot [1 Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water

4. [ Industrial {71 Recovery [ Injection 13. ] Other (SPeCify): oevnreriiiiiiinimiiiiniiiiieieiienne

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [J Yes I No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ..o

Water well disinfected? 7] Yes [ No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [/ Steel [1PVC [ Other .......ooovvvennnen CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [] Clamped /] Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter ......)4%....... in. to.......°00 ... ft., Diameter ......! 2. in, to...119.. fi., Diameter .............. 0. 0 ........o.n 1t

Casing height above land surface .........% 4. in.  Weight ......coeeiiiinin, Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. 0:375............

TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: ) _

[] Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass C1pve iZl Other (Specify) ......... Stainless V-Wire
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [[] Concrete tile 1 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
/] Continuous Slot [ Milt Slot [ Gauze Wrapped  [] Torch Cut [] Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ........ovveevenennniniinnn
[ Louvered Shutter ] Key Punched [] Wire Wrapped [0 Saw Cut  [[] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .84....... ft.to .104..... ft, From . 119..... fr.t0 148, &, From .......... FE. 0 Lvvevereene ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....60.. ft.10..108 . f, From..198. f.t0..149. f, From....... LR ft,

9 GROUT MATERIAL: /] Neatcement []Cementgrout [ Bentonite [TIOther .....oovivviviviiiiiiiiiiin i

Grout Intervals: From ......Y...... fi.to. 29 fi., From 2B ft.to.....} 60...... fi., From .........coeeee A0 e, ft.

Nearest source of possible contamination:

[] Septic Tank [] Lateral Lines [1 Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [1 Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [T} Abandoned Water Well
] Watertight Sewer Lines [] Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [[1 Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
[0 Other (SPECIY) vevnivniiieiiiiiiii e
Direction from well? .....ovviveiiiniiiiiiniiniiin, Distance from WEll? ..oiuenininiiriiiiiininiieriaieiiiiieeaaias fi.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS

Attached | Attached |Attached

Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [_] plugged

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .1.1/16/2016...... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .[95........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) Q8/1712017........
under the business name of SAEUENE DTG . .. oottt resrr ettt et ettt e e e te et

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http://www kdheks. gov/waterwell/index.htm} KSA 82a-1212
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Form WWC5H
Contractor Sargent Drilling
Well Owner
Doc ID 1350114
Litholgy
0 2 Top Soil
12 Brown, Gray Clay
12 20 Yellow, Gray Clay
20 23 Brown Sand
23 28 Yellow, Gray Clay & Limy
,7&\ Layers
Lj){ \,\/(728 36 Fine Brown Sand
36 37 Yellow, Gray Clay, Boulders,
Limy
37 38 Fine to Coarse Brown Sand
38 57 Fine Tan Hard Sand
57 62 Fine to Coarse Brown Sand &
Some Loose Cemented
Layers
62 80 Fine Brown Sand & Some
Firm Clay
80 92 Fine to Medium Brown Sand
92 93 Boulder
93 96 Fine to Medium Brown Sand
96 101 Fine to Medium Brown Sand
& Cemented Sand
101 107 Fine to Medium Rusty, Brown
Sand
107 110 Fine to Medium Brown Sand
"— 110 120 Fine to Coarse Brown Sand &
Fine Gravel




Form WWC5
Contractor Sargent Drilling
Well Owner

Doc ID 1350114

Litholgy

Very Fine Gray Sand & Some

Gray Clay
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—
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Precision Farms
2021-10-22

21-1 “best spot”

N 39 54’ 19.5”

W95 28’ 32.5”

5-25 silty clay brown

puem—

25-29 sand F-C brown
29-30 sandy clay brown
30-35 sand F-M brown with clay layers

g,

35-45 sand F-M brown

45-50 sand F-M brown with clay layers
50-55 sand F-C brown

55-60 sand M-vc brown

60-70 sand F-C brown

—

JURE—

70-75 sand and gravel brown
75-78 sand M-VC brown
78-97 silty clay gray

_97-105 silty clay grayish brown

105-110 sand stone gray
110-119 shale gray

119 limestone

lost water from 50-78
SWL 14°?

21-2 650 east of 21-1
N 39 54’ 18.6”

w 95 28 24.2”

5-14 sandy clay brown
14-19 silty clay brown
19-41 silty clay gray
41 limestone

21-3 along North fence 500 north of 21-1
N 39 54’ 24.4”

W95 28 32.5”

5-23 silty clay brown

23-34 sandy clay brown

34-38 sand F-M cemented

38-46 hard clay brown

46-50 sand VF-M brown

50-55 sand F-M brown with clay layers
55-65 sand F-M brown

65-90 sand VF-M brown with clay layers
90-101 sand F-M brown with clay layers
101-103 shale black

103-115 shale gray

stopped

Ew’/

Ew ¢

2-25-17E
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Patton 1101
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. { l
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Brown NW ¥ SW 1 SW ¥ NW ¥ 6 T 2 S [R18 WFE [OW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. | Latitude: ..33,9080830................... (in decimal degrees)
1/3 mile south of 280th St & plumtree Rd Ilé?ngitt_ude: 95.4517500................. (in decimal degrees)
eVation: .....vvuvviiiiiiiiiini i
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Ryan Patton MD@L@@EMXE“ &) NAD &3, [ NAD 27
RR#, Street Address, Box #1974 260th St GPS unit (Make/Model: Gamin 12xt . ... )
City, State, ZIP Code ' Hiawatha, KS 66434 Digital Map/Photo, [_] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey
Est. Acouracy: [1<3m, {7]3-5m, []5-15m, [1>15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 89...................cooeoa fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered gl Y43, fi. (2)eeiiiiiininnnins fi. ) R OTTOIPN ft.
N WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL.43........... fi. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr....................
] ] Pump test data:  Well water was.................. 1. after.................. hours pumping................ gpm
CNWeel.oNE-- EST. YIELD.ZG.....‘Fgm. Well water was................. fi. after........coceoens hours pumping................ gpm
wk | ! £ | Bore Hole Diameter 14.......... in.to.89............ ft,and ..ceeeeennn, N0 vevvvreerirnenns fi.
} t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [0 Geothermal [ Injection well
sWeo| --SE-- [d Domestic  [J Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [J Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| l i) Irrigation [ Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [ Monitoring well ...,
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes ¥l No
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.........coccoeeniiienenn,
[rermeeees 1 mifg-----=--| Water well disinfected? [ Yes [J No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel Ml PVC [ Other.....covvreecernnnns
CASING JOINTS: W] Glued [J Clamped [J] Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter .8............in.to . 89......... ft., Diameter .............. in, 10 coverrvenrennn ft, Diameter .....oueeen N0 vevereeirennee ft.
Casing height above land surface..24............... in, Weight 7.07............ Ibs./ft., Wall thickness or gauge No. .041%...............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [[] Stainless Steel Zlprvc [ Other (SPECify) «ovivrevrrrrereesirvvsrurnrrrceraorinranes
[J Brass [0 Galvanized Steel [[] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot {73 Mill slot [l Gauze wrapped [ Torchcut  [] Drilled holes {71 None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched [ Wire wrapped [ Saw cut [ Other (SPECify) vvverreveeeerevrereesivnrsesineaenns
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...69............. ft.to .89 ..o i, From weccvnveinniin i to ft
From...ccoerereenrieenns 7 (s SRR fi., From ..cooveevvvnevenene fLto e iR
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..29............ 1089 e R FROM e 10 e R
FrOM...enenerenseviecece B0 civinnvienninoinenns fi., From .......c..cceuvnnnen L1908 L SO | A
6 GROUT MATERIAL: L] Neatcement []Cementgrout F]Bentonite [JOther ......ccocmveiiiiiiiiiiinniinniiniie e,
Grout Intervals:  From .8............ fl.to.29.......... fi., From .....ccconnen B0 i, ft., From ......ocooeen. 10 ieiiinnnnnns fi.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens [} Insecticide storage M Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [J Cesspool [ Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [] Abandoned water well
[ Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas well Road
Direction from well WEB......coovciiiiiice i, Distance from well .40 ... ..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirieereiinireerrensns
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 no sample
4 11 clay silty brown
11 21 clay sandy brown

21 30 clay gray

30 43 clay sandy brown

43 83 sand VF brown

83 88 _gravel

88 89 shale olive

TCONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .09(08/201.1..... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .7.{9......... This Water Well Record was completed-gh (mo/dgy/yehr) 09/231203+ ...
under the business name of ..RWEL WG by (signature 171 Ko A
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in bl the Correct answers. Send three copies

(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson S¢, Suite 420, Topcka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send onc copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.  Visit us at

hitp:/fwww.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index. htmi.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [N -White Copy, [] Blue Copy, [] Pink Copy
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 1201684 piin of water Hiawatha 5"
/] Original Record [7] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Brown Vo % Vo Y 5 T 2 8§ R 18 EOW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: City of Hiawatha direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [_]
Address: 701 Oregon St . . . .
Address: from intersection of 270th and Prairie Rd, travel 1/4 mi north. Well
City: Hiawatha State: KS  ZIP: 66434 is on east side of road.
3 LOCATEVWSLL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ... 104.... f. | 5 Latitude; .........3%:9030800. (decimal degrees)
. Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ...... 1. ft. Longitude: ........95.4339330 ... imal desree
SECTION BOX: P ongitude: ........ . Z9:F2RV99N (deci grees)
N 2) i f. 3. ft., or 4)[1 Dry Well Datum: [] WGS 84 ZINADS83 [ NAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .......2 9.8.. . f Source for Latitude/Longitude:
| | &1 below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) 94/0:4/2014 GPS (unit make/model; . GAIMIN________.. )
C NW-|--NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [] Yes ] No)
| | Pump test data: Well water WA e ft. ] Land Survey [[J Topographic Map
W I I E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [[] Online Mapper: .......ccovuvveniiniiniiniinrnneineiennnnn,
T . V\l/lell waterw'as..........‘...... ft.
| | Estimated Vil oo Lo R 6 Elevation: 1011 . f. 7] Ground Level [] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ...99....in. to ..... 104 ft. and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [ Topographic Map
[E— [T C— o O ft. @ Other KOLAR ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [[] Public Water Supply: well ID ........cccoeiviinnne 10. [] Oil Field Water Supply: lease .........ccooooerniniinnn,
[ Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? ............ 11. Test Hole: well ID Hiawatha, 5" Well 14-02,
[J Lawn & Garden 7. ] Aquifer Recharge: wellID .............. Cased []Uncased [ Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [ Monitoring: wellID ........ooevvviinnininns 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ......cocevvivinnne
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [T] Vertical
3. [] Feedlot [ Air Sparge [1 Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [] Surface Discharge [] Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery 1 Injection 13. [7J Other (SPecify): ..ovvnrivveriiiiniirineiiniinerceinnen
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [ Yes M No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ...........ccccooiviiiininns
Water well disinfected? 7] Yes [ No
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel Z1PVC [JOther ....oevvvvvvnvnnee CASING JOINTS: [/ Glued [] Clamped [] Welded [7] Threaded
Casing diameter ......%....... in. 1o ..eeeo;iho ftn, Diameter .......n...... in. 10 ..ceeeen...... ft., Diameter ... in. 0.......ceen. ft
Casing height above land surface ......... 30...... in.  Weight......c.ooeeeniinin, Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. SDR21........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[] Steel [] Stainless Steel [[] Fiberglass 1 PVC [[J Other (SPecify) ouvevreiiiiiiiinininiiiiiiiinieinne
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [} Concrete tile [1 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
] Continuous Slot /] Mill Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) .....ccovviverenineniininnns
[ Louvered Shutter [ ] Key Punched [] Wire Wrapped [ Saw Cut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .94....... f.to .104..... ft, From ............ (AR T ft., From ........... 40 v ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From ....21.. f.to..104. . ft, From.......... 0 e ft., From ......cc... 10 v ft.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [Neatcement []Cementgrout [Z]Bentonite [JOther ......ovoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Grout Intervals: From ....... 5 ...... f. to 51 .......... fi., From ............... Boto .o ft., From .......cooeeens £ 0 s T ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination: ‘
[ Septic Tank [] Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [] Insecticide Storage
[[] Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [[1 Sewage Lagoon [[] Fuel Storage [71 Abandoned Water Well
1 Watertight Sewer Lines [T] Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [1 Oil Well/Gas Well
[ Other (SPECIEY) .evviieeiriiiiiiir it
Direction from Well? .....oiveeeeiiniiniiiiiiiiin, DiStANCe fTom WEIL? vvoveniiieiiiiiieiiiieraaeereerieireseereaaioeeaees fi. :
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 5 no sample
5 10 silty clay brown
10 15 silty clay yellowish brown
15 27 silty clay grayish brown
27 51 silty clay gray
51 60 sand F-M brown
60 89 sand F brown Notes:
89 1104 sand F-M brown
104 limestone
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [ plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .03/14/2014...... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 79.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) Q4/22/2014........
under the business name of Il L. o i i it it ettt ar ettt e ettt arer ettt et et ettt et et

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St,, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1201687 piii0n of water Hiawatha 5" \

/] Original Record [] Correction [[] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Brown SWY, SEV SEY, SWY% 5 T 2 § R 18 AIE OW

2 WELL OWNER:_ Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: City of Hiawatha direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: []
Address: 701 Oregon St . . . - 1 i
Address: Starting at the intersection of 270th and Prairie Rd, travel 2 mi
City: Hiawatha State; KS  7IP: 66434 east. Well is on north side of road.

3 LOCATE WELL | 4 nppry OF COMPLETED WELL: ... 101 . | 5 Latitude: .........39:8998630 (decimal degrees)
WITH X" IN Depth(s) Groundwater E & D...28 ) 95.4257750 i
SECTION BOX: epth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ......£9....... . Longitude: .........99: e aed R Ao SIS (decimal degrees)

N 2) i . 3. ft., or 4) ] Dry Well Datum: [ WGS 84 KINADS83 [INAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ......1 4.25. . #. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
! ‘ 2] below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) 93/14/2014 /1 GPS (unit make/model: JGarmin )
S NW-d--NE-- [J above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. ' (WAAS enabled? [] Yes Il No)
| | Pump test data: Well water WAS Lo ft. [ Land Survey [} Topographic Map
W | | E afler.......... hours pumping ............... gpm [71 Online Mapper: ....c.ovvverveniiriiiiiiiniineeaeins
sw SE Well water was ....cc.......... ft .
B I after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm .
| X i Estimated Yield: ....vvvvo gpm 6 Elevation: 989, ... ft. [/] Ground Level E] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ...9:9.... in. to ..... 101 f.and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [ Topographic Map
I— IRt — T R T f @ Other KOLAR ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID ..o 10. [] Oil Field Water Supply: lease ........ccooviviininnnn.
[ Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? ..... 11. Test Hole: well ID Hiawatha 5" Well 14-0.1
[ Lawn & Garden 7. [J Aquifer Recharge: wellID ............ovvnnn 71 Cased [} Uncased [] Geotechnical
[] Livestock 8. [ Monitoring: well ID .....ccooivvviiiiiinnn 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .......cceemninnns

2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: wellID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical

3. [ Feedlot [1 Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [] Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water

4, [ Industrial [J Recovery [ Injection 13. [ Other (SPECify): vovvuverrirneeniiiiniini i

Was # chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [ Yes KINo Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ...
Water well disinfected? {4 Yes [[1No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel ZIPVC [[JOther.......ccvvivnnn CASING JOINTS: /] Glued [] Clamped [} Welded [} Threaded
Casing diameter ......%Y........ in. t0 ...k fi., Diameter .............. 11 T 1+ JOOUOOIO fi., Diameter .............. i 10 . eveeennnen fi.
Casing height above land surface ......... 30....... in.  Weight ....oovnniini, Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. SDR21........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[] Steel [] Stainless Steel [] Fiberglass PVC [ Other (Specify) vvveviviienneieieeiiiine e
[] Brass [] Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [] None used (open hole) :
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[1 Continuous Slot Mill Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [] Drilled Holes [] Other (Specify) ...coooovvvinnirininnnenncnnn.
[ Louvered Shutter [} Key Punched [J Wire Wrapped [] Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.91.....ft.to 101 . &, From........ .10 ovrvrienn fi., From ........... 10 e fi.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...%4.. f.t0..101.. f, From........... L YT ft., From ........... FL 0 v ft.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [ Neat cement []Cementgrout kI Bentonite [JOTher ....oooiviiiiiiiiiiiiii
Grout Intervals: From ......Y...... ft. to 54 .......... ft., From .........c..... £ 0 (0 JUDURUUTUIN ft., From ............... .10 i, fi.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [] Pit Privy [] Livestock Pens [] Insecticide Storage
[J Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [l Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [J Abandoned Water Well
[] Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [[1 Feedyard [] Fertilizer Storage [1 Oil Well/Gas Well
[0 Other (SPECIEY) vvvienririiniiniiniti e
Direction from Well? .....oovvveiniiiiiiniiininiin Distance Fom Well? .oooiuiiiiinirireereiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinas fi.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 5 no sample — 161 65 sandy clay gray
5 10 silty clay dark brown 65 75 sand F brown
10 22 silty clay brown 175 80 sand F-M brown with some clay
22 26 sandy clay light gray 80 82 sandy clay gray
[26 28 sand sand C-VC 82 100 sand VF-F brown
28 42 sandy clay brown —1100 101 shale
42 46 silty clay brown & gray Notes:
46 54 sandy clay light gray
54 61 sand VF-F brown
i1 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was /] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .03/13/2014... .. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .[79.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 04/29/2014........
under the business name of Il Bl L o it ittt ieee st e eet it tet e s r ettt setee e te e s sttt ettt ettt e e

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St,, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.htinl KSA 82a-1212
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Hiawatha 11-02
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5§ Division of Water Resources App, No, l
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Brown SW Y SW ¥ SW % SW U 4 T 2 S |R18 VE [OwW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. | Latitude: ,.39.90034...................... (in decimal degrees)
NE corner of 270th & Raccoon Rd. Longitude: =95.41510. ..o (in decimal degrees)
Elevatio[n::] 995, ... Eﬂ ....................
4 Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER:  City of Hiawatha Collection Method: D
RR#, Street Address, Box# 701 Oregon St. GPS unit (Make/Model: Barmin 12x1, . rre e
City, State, ZIP Code ! Hiawatha, KS 66434 Digital Map/Photo, [] Topographic Map, [[] Land Survey
! Est. Accuracy: [ 1<3m, 13-5m, [15-15m, []>15m
3 LOCATE WELL ' ' ‘ )
WITH AN “X” IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 103, ... fi.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered él R AT . A 72 FUOUUPT i X 1) RO .
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.28:8......... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. 03/16/2011....
] | Pump test data; Well water was.................ft. after................. hours pumping................ gpm
o NW ool -sNE-- EST. YIELD.......... gpm. Well water was................. ft. after...oooooonnin hours pumping.........c...... gpm
W l l E | Bore Hole Diameter 6........... in.t0.105........... ft,and ........eeee 11 18 (s JURUURUUUOPUP PN fi.
i } WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [[] Public water supply [J Geothermal [ Injection well
I P [ Domestic  [] Feedlot [ Oil field watet supply Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
¥ | | [ Trrigation [ Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden Monitoring well ....ooviviiiiieiiienenn o,
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes Ef] No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted..........ccccovemiiiinnns
frrmmmrene 1 milg--mrmmr| Water well disinfected? [ Yes [] No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel W] PVC L1 Ofher ....coorerrin
CASING JOINTS: W] Glued [] Clamped [ Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter .&............ in. to A03.. ft., Diameter .......oovvine N.10 veevreeverenns ., Diameter .....ovecen into v, i
Casing height above land surface..2%.......vev. in, Weight .....oooovvnvennn Ibs./ft., Wall thickness or gauge No. .SDRZ21L...........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
7] Steel [] Stainless Steel Z]pve [ Other (SPECHY) vvverevvrcrrereiiiirrrreerseiireeresnienns
[ Brass [[] Galvanized Steel ] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot ] Mill slot [] Gauze wrapped [] Torch cut [ Drilled holes 1 None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched  [] Wire wrapped [ Saw cut [[] Other (Specify) ..eevvuvreisirneisniirsaiiinininninin
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...93........c.. ftto 03 i, From e 10 i
» FIOMunenserieinereenes T 0 i cvene e ft, From .ovecvenieenvnens 40 v iinnieenvnnnn, 1t
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..5Q......c.c... ft.t0 . 103 i, FIOM 1vverrescveirnneens B 10 covivivinnnnninnnn, i
) From. oo veennieeeni 80 i I, From ...ooceoviiniineans fl.t0 i B
6 GROUT MATERIAL: _ [] Neat cement_ [ ] Cement grout ¥/ Bentonite [] Other ...... rererererranranreararans tereere it erreeans
Grout Intervals:  From B e ftt0.50. fl., From ...ooemeenn 10 cniniiiinnnns ft., From ....covvvvennns {7 ( SR ft.
‘What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank {7 Lateral tines [] Pit privy [T Livestackpens  [[] Insecticide storage ¥ Other (specify below)
1 Sewer lines [ Cesspool  [] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage ] Abandoned water well
] Watertight sewer lines [ ] Seépage pit [ ] Feedyard [T} Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas well Road
Direction from well West ... ..., " Distance Fom Well .8 e, ue et ieeieieee et ieiriereiissteenaeeereaeean
{FrROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 no sample : .
14 27 clay sandy brown ,
27 86 | sand F-M brown with some intermittent clay
86 190 gravel with some clay

a0 102 sand & gravel brown

102 1105 shale light gray

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was {2 constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .03/11/2011. ... and this record is true to the best of my’knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .7.79......... This Water Well Record was comple%frw yéar) 06/21/2011...........
under the business name of ..RAEWEN LG . by (signature) (b

...............................

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typowriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill ini blanks and chfek Yhefcorrect answers. Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephorie 785-296-5522, Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each gonstructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index. html.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [ White Copy, [_] Blue Copy, [_] Pink Copy
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11/1/22, 3:01 PM Point Amount Statistics File Nos MO\ 509 & 50 456
- /

. _ Report Date: Tuesday, November 1 2022
The ﬁ«0.0onnL Q”S._l of diversion ﬁdQOnn_)._le\v Is 911\@\5 S»IT»\_\ 2,000 Leet Cropm ]
the nearest doamesdic well. .?mq oroposel” appro prickd N meets well 5 fPacing criterva

ater Rights and Points of Diversion Within'2 miles point defined as:

2374 Feet N and 1396 Feet W of the Southeast Corner of Section 2 Twp 2S Rng 17E Dn... K.A. ﬂ.Ml&ni-
Located at: 95.475725 West Longitude and 39.906117 North Latitude
Both SURFACE WATER and GROUNDWATER

/

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan

Unit

A 46050 00 SED NK S 9832 -- SE NW NE 4461 1729 13 2 17 1 .00 .00
AF

*xxxx%% Authorized storage = 10.33 AF Additional storage = 0.00 AF AF :

A 46707 00 IRR NK G 5858 -- NE NW SE 2599 1993 3 2 178 4 B2 101.00 101.00
AF

Same 6154 -- NW NW SE 2599 2289 3 2 17 7 G2

Same 6449 -- NW NW SE 2598 2585 X 2 172 3 B2

A 46708 00 IRR NK G 9122 -- SW SW NW 2890 5247 3 2 178 12 197.00 197.00
AF

A 47382 00 IRR IR G 5851 -- SE SE NW 2700 3208 35 1 178 13 B3 160.00 160.00
AF ,

Same 5947 -- SW SE NW 2682 3548 35 1 17E 16 G3

Same 5972 -- SW SE NW 2674 3634 35 1 178 17 B3

Same : 6033 -- SW SE NW 2671 3802 35 1 178 14 B8

A 47383 00 IRR NK G 4573 -- SW NW SE 1542 2621 35 1 17 11 B2 76.00 76.00
AF

Same 4725 -- SW NW SE 1697 2627 35 1178 § B2

Same 4875 -- SW NW SE 1851 2633 35 1 17E 10 B2

A 47392 00 MUN LO G 3646 -—- NW NW SW 2328 5043 V. 2 178 6 B3 620.00 620.00
AF pwwsD #2327

Same 3739 -— NW NW SW 2344 5135 2 2 178 -3 G3

Same 3792 -- NW NW SW 2441 5189 2 2 17E 4 B3

Same 3798 -- NW NW SwW 2217 5191 2 2 17E 5 B3

A 4806l6 00 IRR LR G 6781 —-- SW SW NW 2718 5253 35 L 17E 1 400.00 240.00
AF

A 50150 00 IRR HK G 4466 -—- NW SE SW 830 3912 35 1 178 19 B4 50.00 50.00
AF

https://kwis.kda.ks.gov/reports/pointamountstatistics?wrld=0&section=2&township=2&range=17&rangeDir=E&baseCorner=SE&feetNorthSouth=2374&northSouthDir=N&feetEastWest=1396&eastWest...  1/4



11/1/22, 3:01 PM

Point Amount Statistics

File Mos. 50509 &

Same 4641 -- NE SW SW 830 4212 35 1 17E 25 B4 50 68¢

Same 4766 —— NE SW SW 1080 4081 35 1 178 18 G4

Same 4908 -- SW NE Sw 1330 3950 35 1 178 20 B4

Same 5070 -- SE NW SW 1330 4250 35 1 17E 24 B4

A 50151 00 IRR HK G 3160 -- SE SE SW 35 2660 35 1 17E 22 B4 160.00 160.00
AP Teccy Reschke 3

Same Coshm o T :.m 3359 -- SE SE SW 35 3100 35 1 17E 27 B4

same &ITMAn PRIMS, 3439 -- SE SE SW 243 2880 35 1 17E 21 G4

Same 3545 -- SE SE SW 450 2660 35 1 178 23 B4

Same 3723 -- SE SE SW 450 3100 35 1 17E 26 B4

A 50162 00 IRR LO G 4573 -- SW NW SE 1542 2621 35 1 178 11 B2 160.00 160.00
AF

Same 4725 —-- SW NW SE 1697 2627 35 1 178 9 G2

Same 4875 -- SW NW SE 1851 2633 35 1 17E 10 B2 .

A 50686 00 IRR AY G 0 -—— NE NW SE 2374 1396 2 2 178 7 G2 157.00 157.00
ar (50509 PO 0<mﬂ_»mv

Same 250 -- NE NW SE 2623 1422 2 2 178 9 B2

Same 251 -- NE NW SE 2124 1370 2 2 178 8 B2

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = 157.00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 210.00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 1180.00 .00

Total Pro Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 374.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 1921.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery.

battery.

The number in the Batt column is the

Water Rights and Points of Diversion
2374 Feet North and 1396 Feet West

ed at: 95.475725 West Longitude

Both SURFACE WATER and GROUNDWATER

Locat

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:
https://kwis.kda.ks.gov/reports/pointamountstatistics?wrld=0&section=2&township=2&range=17&rangeDir=E&baseCorner=SE&feetNorthSouth=2374&northSouthDir=N&feetEastWest=1396&east\West...

-—w:

indicates a well in the

number of wells in the battery.

Within 2 miles of point defined as:
of the Southeast Corner of Section 2 Twp 2S Rng 17E
and 39.906117 North Latitude

2/4



THE STATE OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Secretary of Agriculture Earl D. Lewis Jr., Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 50,686 of the applicant

PRECISION FARMS
2595 GOLDFINCH RD
HIAWATHA KS 66434

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted
data, and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested
rights and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except
those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to
proceed with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial
use and otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and
limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is December 8, 2021.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in
the application, as follows:

NEY: NW74 SWV4 SEY.

TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range |NEY:|NWYi| WY | SEYa | NEYVa INWY4|SWY4| SEYs | NEVa INWY4| SWY4| SEVa | NEVa |NWY4| SWY4| SEVa

2-2S-17E 40 | 40 | 37 | 40 | 157

3 That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of a battery of two (2) wells with a geographic center located in the Northeast Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NE¥a NWY4 SE%) of Section 2, more particularly
described as being near a point 2,374 feet North and 1,396 feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township 2 South, Range 17 East, Brown County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on
the map accompanying the application.

4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 800
gallons per minute (1.78 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 157 acre-feet of water for any calendar
year.

B. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2024, or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed.
Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an
extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by
the required statutory fee of $100.00.




File No. 50,686 Page 2 of 4

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2028, or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee of $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing
water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10.  That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or private property.

11.  That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall
be equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the
source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief
Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12. That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of
this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13.  That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance with Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12
adopted by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of
water diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning
and end of the report year).

14. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water
diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual water
use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the
annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
of this permit.



File No. 50,686 Page 3 of 4

16. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source
of supply to which this water right applies.

17.  That the rate of diversion approved under this permit is further limited to the rate, which combined
with Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,509, will provide a total not in excess of 800 gallons per
minute (1.78 c.f.s) from the point of diversion described herein.

18. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and

limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
application.

Ordered this 2= day of D—QJQSU\U’\QV , 2022, in Manhattan, Riley County, Kansas.

Foose . Bt o

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.

Water Appropriation Program Manager
Division of Water Resources

Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7/—7 day of DLQMW‘&V , 2022,
by Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Water Appropriation Program Manager, Division of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agriculture.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas\

KATIE N. ANDERSON
MY APPT EXPIRES ,3;&_,




1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

785-564-6700 i Topeka, KS 66612
www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

January 9, 2023

PRECISION FARMS
2595 GOLDFINCH RD
HIAWATHA KS 66434

RE:  Appropriation of Water
File No. 50,686

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a permit authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed diversion works and to appropriate
water for beneficial use as set forth in the permit. Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms,
conditions, limitations, and requirements specified in this permit.

Notice must be filed on the enclosed form once the diversion works have been completed. Failure to complete the
diversion works within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in dismissal of
this permit. If you need an extension of time, you must request it before the deadline for completion set forth in the
permit. Any request for an extension of time must be accompanied by the statutorily required fee, which is currently
$100.00.

An acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized by this permit prior to using water.
An annual water use report must be filed with the Chief Engineer by March 1, following the end of each calendar year.
If a complete annual water use report is not received by the deadline, then a fine may be assessed and all water use
under such permit or right may be suspended. Reports submitted in paper form will be assessed a $20 per file number
paper filing fee. In order to avoid this filing fee, you may submit your report online at www.kswaterusereport.org.

The approval of your application constitutes a permit to appropriate water. It does not give authority to construct any
dam or other stream obstruction regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a. It does not give authority to access any
right-of-way or authorize trespassing upon or injury to public or private property. It may also be necessary for you to
comply with other local, state or federal requirements.

Enclosed is an informational sheet that sets forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which will
establish the extent of your perfected water right. Additional information and applicable forms may be found on our
website at agriculture.ks.gov/dwr. If you have any questions or need assistance with any of these requirements, please
contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

%M@Wg‘g&wu,

Kristen A. Baum
New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources

KAB:lhh
Enclosure(s)

pc: G&OINC
Topeka Field Office
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RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW

If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an
evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your
right to administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be
filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days
after this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for review may be denied if the
request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be
filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-
6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as
set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this O( day of /BLSC"\X\QCU\ , 2022, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of
Application and Permit to Proceed, File No. 50,686, dated 7] PDta[ ém b.g(\ was mailed postage
prepaid, first class, US mail to the following: FOF=

PRECISION FARMS
2595 GOLDFINCH RD
HIAWATHA KS 66434

With photocopies to:
G &OINC

112S 7TH ST
HIAWATHA KS 66434

Topeka Field Office
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